

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 15843
of 2026**

=====

AMIT MALIK S/O TEJPALSING MALIK(AS PER CHARGESHEET)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
MR. DHURVA G SOLANKI(21357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. KARNIDEVSINGH H. VAGHELA(18426) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 17/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Considering the online request made by learned advocate for
the applicant, the matter is kept at 02.30 p.m. today.

URIL RANA

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)