

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 15843
of 2026**

=====

AMIT MALIK S/O TEJPALSING MALIK(AS PER CHARGESHEET)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. DHURVA G SOLANKI(21357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. KARNIDEVSINGH H. VAGHELA(18426) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS. JIRGA JHAVERI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER**Date : 13/08/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Dipak Patel states that Mr. B.D. Patel has instructions to appear on behalf of the original complainant and shall file his Vakalatnama before the Registry. Registry to accept his Vakalatnama.

Stand over to **21.08.2026**. Interim relief, granted earlier to continue till then.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

ADITYA SINGH/102